PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES L. EAVES JR	07/31/2012
STEPHEN P. GRIFFIN	07/31/2012
RICHARD A. SEISS	07/31/2012
STEPHEN R. WILLOUGHBY	07/26/2012
NICK R. DERRY	07/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE DELFIELD COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	980 SOUTH ISABELLA ROAD	
City:	MT PLEASANT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48858	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13436825	
PCT Number:	US1231724	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502069901

2033276401 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-327-4500 Phone: Email: docketing@ogrp.com

OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 2: PAUL D. GREELEY FOR CUSTOMER NO. 27623

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	174.9095USU
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 028999 FRAME: 0599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GREELEY
Total Attachments: 10 source=1749095usuwouASSIGNMENT#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif ge6.tif ge7.tif ge8.tif

PATENT REEL: 028999 FRAME: 0600

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:

Please	recora ine	e attached origin	ai documents of t	copies ii	iereor.	
1. SEISS	Name of o	conveying parties R. WILLOUGH	s: Charles L. E. BY and Nick R. I	AVES, J DERRY	r., Stephen P. GRIF	FIN, Richard A.
2.	Name and	d address of rece	eiving party(ies):	980 Sc	ELFIELD COMPAN outh Isabella Road easant, Michigan 4	
3.	<u>XXXX</u>	conveyance: Assignment Security Agree Other: Date: July 31,		, July 20	Merger Change 6, and July 26, 2012	
4. applica	Application If this documents ation is:	on number(s) or a cument is being f	application date(s ïled together with	s): a new a	application, the exect	ution date of the
	Ü	oplication/Patent SSN 13/436,825 CT/US2012/0317		B.	Application/Issue D. March 30, 2012 March 30, 2012	<u>ate</u>
5. mailed		ADDRESS AS	ty to whom corres SOCIATED WIT C/O Paul D. G ndt, Greeley, Rug One Landmark So nford, Connecticu	H CUST Greeley, ggiero & quare, 1	Perle, L.L.P. 0 th Floor	ocument should be
6.	Total No.	of applications a	and patents involv	ved: <u>2</u>		
7.	Total Fee <u>XXXXX</u> <u>XXXXX</u>	CUSTOMER No. The Commission totalling \$80.00 required with the	oner is hereby aut	thorized nal fees n or to c	to charge two record under 37 C.F.R. §3. redit any overpayme landt, Greeley, Rugg	41 that may be nt, to Deposit
is a tru	e copy of th	e original docume		formation	on is true and correct a	20 September 2012
	of Person S		Signat	ure		Date
Total n	umber of pa	ages including cov	er sheet, attachme	ents and o	document: <u>10</u> .	

PATENT REEL: 028999 FRAME: 0601

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Charles L. EAVES, Jr. 226 Liberty Drive

Brighton, Tennessee 38011

Richard A. SEISS 5991 Windsor Oak Drive Arlington, Tennessee 38002

Nick R. DERRY 640 South Vroman Road

Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858

228 Stroud Circle Atoka, Tennessee 38004 Stephen R. WILLOUGHBY

Stephen P. GRIFFIN

Shreveport, Louisiana 71106

2084 Bridgewater Avenue

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FOOD PAN GUIDE

an invention which is fully described in a non-provisional PATENT APPLICATION of the United States filed March 30, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 13/436,825; and

the ASSIGNEE, THE DELFIELD COMPANY LLC, a DELAWARE limited liability company having its principal office at 980 South Isabella Road, Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858 (US), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and any non-provisional application, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention and in International Application No. PCT/US2012/031724 filed March 30, 2012 in the Receiving Office of the International Bureau of WIPO. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee,

and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Provisional Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Charles L. EAVES, Jr.	Stephen P. GRIFFIN
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
(1/No25)	State D. Coll
Signature	Signature / TO
7-31-12	7-31-12
Date	Date
mul took	which hade
Witness	Witness
Richard A. SEISS	Stephen R. WILLOUGHBY
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Dukar 05	
Signature	Signature
7/31/12	
Date	Date
Mark hotel	
Witness	Witness

Nick R. DERRY	
Inventor's Name	
Signature	
Date	
Witness	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Charles L. EAVES, Jr. 226 Liberty Drive

Brighton, Tennessee 38011

Stephen P. GRIFFIN 228 Stroud Circle Atoka, Tennessee 38004

Richard A. SEISS 5991 Windsor Oak Drive Arlington, Tennessee 38002 Stephen R. WILLOUGHBY 2084 Bridgewater Avenue Shreveport, Louisiana 71106

Nick R. DERRY 640 South Vroman Road Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FOOD PAN GUIDE

an invention which is fully described in a non-provisional PATENT APPLICATION of the United States filed March 30, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 13/436,825; and

the ASSIGNEE, **THE DELFIELD COMPANY LLC**, a DELAWARE limited liability company having its principal office at 980 South Isabella Road, Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858 (US), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and any non-provisional application, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention and in International Application No.

PCT/US2012/031724 filed March 30, 2012 in the Receiving Office of the International Bureau of WIPO. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee,

and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Provisional Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Charles L. EAVES, Jr.	Stephen P. GRIFFIN
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Signature	Signature
Date	Date
Witness	Witness
Richard A. SEISS	Stephen R. WILLOUGHBY
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name Man Land
Signature	Signature 7 - 26-12
Date	Date Bourgood
Witness	Witness

Nick R. DERRY	
Inventor's Name	
Signature	
Date	
Witness	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Charles L. EAVES, Jr. 226 Liberty Drive

Brighton, Tennessee 38011

Stephen P. GRIFFIN 228 Stroud Circle Atoka, Tennessee 38004

Richard A. SEISS 5991 Windsor Oak Drive Arlington, Tennessee 38002 Stephen R. WILLOUGHBY 2084 Bridgewater Avenue Shreveport, Louisiana 71106

Nick R. DERRY 640 South Vroman Road Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FOOD PAN GUIDE

an invention which is fully described in a non-provisional PATENT APPLICATION of the United States filed **March 30, 2012** and assigned Serial No. **13/436,825**; and

the ASSIGNEE, THE DELFIELD COMPANY LLC, a DELAWARE limited liability company having its principal office at 980 South Isabella Road, Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858 (US), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and any non-provisional application, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention and in International Application No.

PCT/US2012/031724 filed March 30, 2012 in the Receiving Office of the International Bureau of WIPO. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee,

and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Provisional Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Charles L. EAVES, Jr.	Stephen P. GRIFFIN
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Signature	Signature
Date	Date
Witness	Witness
Richard A. SEISS	Stephen R. WILLOUGHBY
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Signature	Signature
Date	Date
Witness	Witness

Nick R. DERRY

Inventor's Name

Signature

VIRGINIA W. PHILLIPS
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Isabella
My Commission Expires May, 08, 2017
Acting in the County of